RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE "GREATER JACKSONVILLE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, INC." TO ACT AS SPONSORING AGENCY FOR PROJECTS IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, UNDER THE ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ACT OF 1964.

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County,
Florida, desires to take advantage of the many and varied programs
and benefits available under the Economic Opportunity Act of 1964, and

WHEREAS, this Board does not have sufficient staff and resource personnel for planning and administering desirable projects under said Act, and

WHEREAS, the "Greater Jacksonville Economic Opportunity, Inc.," has been chartered to plan and administer projects in Duval County which is adjacent to Nassau County, and

WHEREAS, this Board considers the "Greater Jacksonville Economic Opportunity, Inc.," capable of rendering outstanding service to the needy citizens of Nassau County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, requests that the "Greater Jacksonville Economic Opportunity, Inc.," act as the sponsoring agency for all programs, projects and benefits in Nassau County available under the Economic Opportunity Act of 1964.

ADOPTED this 6th day of 0ctober , A. D. 1965.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ATTEST:

As Ex-Officio Clerk.

By: M. Markin As Its) Chairman